UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording requested by: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

When recorded mail to: Bank of America, N.A. DOCUMENT PROCESSING MAIL CODE: TX2-979-01-19 4500 AMON CARTER BLVD FORT WORTH, TX 76155 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

1231839041 Fee: \$40.00 LOC#: 1231039U41 ree: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/13/2012 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 2

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Doc. ID#

71219964160232914 Commitment# 720066

For value received, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

8100 NATIONS WAY, JACK ON ILLE, FL 32256

All its interest under that Certain Mortgage dated 4/01/09, executed by:
RAMIRO MARIN, Mortgagor as per MCRTGAGE recorded as Instrument No.
0909808245 on 4/08/09 in Book
records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.
Tax Parcel = 17324020231004,
Original Mortgage \$288,140.00 Original Mortgage \$288,140.00 3500 S SANGAMON STREET #104, CHICAGO IL 60609 -

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description) Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage

Dated: 10/25/2012

BANK OF AMERICA N.A

Andrade, Assistant Vice President Maria Elena

State of California County of Ventura

on OCT 25 2012 before me, Erica Gonzalez, Notary Public, personally appeared Maria Elena Andrade, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Erica Gonzalez

Prepared by: Maria Elena Andrade

1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (213) 345-1562

ERICA GONZALEZ Commission # 1937891 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2015

1231839041 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOC# 71219964160232914

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNITS 104 AND PU3 TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN UNION LOTTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFIND IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 11, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0407127001, IN THE EAST HALF OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as:

3500 South Sangarach Street och Clarks Office

Condo 104

chicago IL 60609